2930 South Fairview Street
Santa Ana, CA 92704
Phone (714) 371-2394 • FAX (714) 668-1107
Toll Free Phone (800) 545-1326
e-mail: sales@qlty.com • www.metrolux.comA Genlyte Company
sl
Parking Areas
Roadway Lighting

Supply
Color Chip
Ordering Example:
    1. Luminaire
    3.  Lamp Type  &  Wattage
    2.  Distribution
SL-21   - VS -  MH400  -  277  -  SL  -  FDFD   -  LX  -  LA
  1          2          3           4        5         6          7      8
SL-16 SL-21
HPS 70 HPS 100
    4. Ballast Voltage
120 208  240 277 347 480
    5. Electrical Options
FD  Single Fusing - 120V/277V FDFD  Double Fusing - 208V/240V
FDC Single Fusing - 347V PCT Photo cell and receptacle
LX  Vandal-resistant shield CL-60 x 135 - 60 deg vert. x 135 deg Horizontal internal light shield
HSS  House side shield
FDD  Double Fusing - 480V
HPS 150* MH 70 MH 100 MH 150 MH 175
HPS 250HPS 250 HPS 400 MH 250W MH 400W
VS
    6. Optical Options
LA  Long arm for 2 @ 90°, 3 or 4 fixtures
CWB  Cast wall bracket
    7. Mounting Options
S I III F
SL-16
SL-21
* 55 Volt lamp standard on HPS
Dimensions
  SIZE		  16”    	           21”  		  27"
 A Square	    16.0    406.4 mm	 21.0   533.4 mm	 27.0  685.8 mm
 B	     9.5     241.3 mm	 11.0   279.4 mm	 15.0  381.0 mm
 C	     2.5       63.5 mm	   2.5     63.5 mm
 D		  —	   2.2     55.8 mm
Standard 2.5” long arm for use with 1 or 2 fixtures mounted at 180°.
Mounting 2 fixtures at 90°, 3 or 4 fixtures requires 12.5” long extruded
aluminum arm - specify LA
WEIGHT:  SL-16   45 lbs.   20.41 kgs.        SL-21  54 lbs.   24.49 kgs.         SL-27  77 lbs.  35 kgs.
PROJECTED AREA          (EPA):
	 SL-16	 SL-21
1 Fixture	 1.36	 2.08
	 .12M2	 .19M2
2 Fixture	 2.72	 4.16
	 .25M2	 .38M2
3 @ 90°	 4.0	 6.24
	 .37M2	 .57M2
3 @ 120°	 4.5	 6.75
	 .41M2	 .62M2
4 @ 90°	 4.5	 6.75
	 .41M2	 .62M2
CWB
VS2
HPS 1000HPS 750 MH 1000
SL-27
** Available only in Pulse Start
CL-80 x 360 - 80 deg vert. x 360 deg Horizontal internal light shield
ESF  2" External Slip Fitter
MH 200**